the penitentiary for receiving stolen
goods.

Sovetsky was found guilty last
night of possessing property stolen
from Green Bay, Wis., and Terre
Haute, Ind.

Police last May found SIOO,OOO
worth of stolen property In his ga-
rage and home. Part of it was from

Rupture Kills
17,000Annually

Seventeen thousand pereone ovei forty
years of age each year are laid away—-
not to apeak of countless others below
that age the burial certificate being
marked "Rupture.” Why? Because the
unfortunate ones had neglected them-
selves or had been merely taking care of
the sign (swelling) of the affliction and